NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY

Center for General Education Division of General Education Directives for Establishing the Curriculum Committee

November 16, 2009 Amended and passed by the General Education Committee at its 95th

meeting

November 24, 2022 Articles 1 and 6 amended and passed by the General Education Committee

at its 140th meeting

- Article 1 National Taiwan University (NTU)'s Division of General Education ("the Division") of the Center for General Education ("the Center") establishes the Curriculum Committee ("the Committee") to conduct curriculum reviews and evaluations in accordance with Article 2 of the NTU Directives for Establishing Curriculum Committees.
- Article 2 The Committee shall consist of 9 to 11 members with the Division Director serving as the ex-officio member and the convener. A total of 8 to 10 elected Committee Members shall be recommended and selected by and from the members of the Curriculum Committee of the Center for General Education, who shall also be full-time faculty members at NTU. The term of office is one year and re-elections are allowed. The Committee shall also include a student representative selected by the NTU Student Association. The attendance of relevant persons may be required if necessary.
- Article 3 Resolutions of the Committee may be made through e-mail or by electronic means.
- Article 4 The responsibilities of the Committee are as follows:
 - 1. Reviewing of the Division's curriculum design and changes.
 - 2. Coordination, integration and improvement of other matters regarding the curriculum or teaching offered by the Division.
- Article 5 The quorum for a Committee meeting shall be at least half the members of the Committee; a resolution shall only be passed by a majority vote of the members present.
- Article 6 The Division of General Education Directives for Establishing the Curriculum Committee shall be passed by the Center Affairs Meeting and then implemented on the date of promulgation.